South Carolina

)

Legislature

February 09, 2026, 03:41:14 pm

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*3541 (Rat #0578, Act #0481 of 1984) General Bill, By T.M. Burriss

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Chapter 41 to Title 23, so as to enact the South
Carolina Modular Buildings Construction Act; and to amend Chapter 9 of Title 6, as amended, relating to building, housing,
electrical, plumbing, and gas codes, so as to delete the authorization to the governing body of any incorporated municipality or
county to adopt lightning protection systems design and installation codes relating to buildings and structures located within its
jurisdiction; to provide that the South Carolina Building Code Council shall monitor the adoption of building codes by cities and
counties to insure compliance with this Chapter; to provide for council members to receive mileage, subsistence, and per diem
as provided for other state boards, committees, or commissions for attendance at board meetings called by the Chairman and
to delete the provisions for service without pay, per diem, or subsistence and for mileage only for the members who live and
work more than twenty-five miles from the meeting place; to direct the Division of General Services to provide personnel for
enforcement of the laws and regulations of the Council and to employ and supervise personnel necessary to carry out the

council's duties.-amended title
Introduced and read first time HJ-951
Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-951

02/21/84
02/21/84
04/11/84
04/18/84
04/18/84
04/19/84
04/19/84
04/19/84
04/19/84
04/20/84
04/24/84
05/30/84
05/30/84
06/05/84
06/05/84
06/05/84
06/14/84
06/19/84
06/20/84
06/20/84
06/20/84
06/20/84
07/02/84

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2311

Amended HJ-2486

Debate adjourned HJ-2506
Amended HJ-2529

Debate adjourned HJ-2529
Reconsidered HJ-2531
Read second time HJ-2531

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2551
Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-1504

Read second time SJ-2133

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-2133

Amended SJ-2213
Read third time SJ-2218
Returned SJ-2218

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3753

Ratified R 578

Signed By Governor
Effective date 06/20/84
Act No. 481

See Act for exceptions to the effective date

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



