

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*3541 (Rat #0578, Act #0481 of 1984) General Bill, By T.M. Burriss

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Chapter 41 to Title 23, so as to enact the South Carolina Modular Buildings Construction Act; and to amend Chapter 9 of Title 6, as amended, relating to building, housing, electrical, plumbing, and gas codes, so as to delete the authorization to the governing body of any incorporated municipality or county to adopt lightning protection systems design and installation codes relating to buildings and structures located within its jurisdiction; to provide that the South Carolina Building Code Council shall monitor the adoption of building codes by cities and counties to insure compliance with this Chapter; to provide for council members to receive mileage, subsistence, and per diem as provided for other state boards, committees, or commissions for attendance at board meetings called by the Chairman and to delete the provisions for service without pay, per diem, or subsistence and for mileage only for the members who live and work more than twenty-five miles from the meeting place; to direct the Division of General Services to provide personnel for enforcement of the laws and regulations of the Council and to employ and supervise personnel necessary to carry out the council's duties.-amended title

02/21/84	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-951
02/21/84	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-951
04/11/84	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2311
04/18/84	House	Amended HJ-2486
04/18/84	House	Debate adjourned HJ-2506
04/19/84	House	Amended HJ-2529
04/19/84	House	Debate adjourned HJ-2529
04/19/84	House	Reconsidered HJ-2531
04/19/84	House	Read second time HJ-2531
04/20/84	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2551
04/24/84	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-1504
05/30/84	Senate	Read second time SJ-2133
05/30/84	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-2133
06/05/84	Senate	Amended SJ-2213
06/05/84	Senate	Read third time SJ-2218
06/05/84	Senate	Returned SJ-2218
06/14/84	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3753
06/19/84		Ratified R 578
06/20/84		Signed By Governor
06/20/84		Effective date 06/20/84
06/20/84		Act No. 481
06/20/84		See Act for exceptions to the effective date
07/02/84		Copies available